

VITRAN NIGAM LIMITED JHARKHAND BIJLI

CIN No. U40108JH2013SGC001702

Engineering Building, H.E.C, Dhurwa, Ranchi

Office Order No. ...

A dedicated cell is hereby constituted to build a comprehensive team for implementation of 'Renewable Energy Program'.

The following officers and employee are hereby deputed in the above mentioned cell for successful operation and execution of the work area described below in addition to their own duties: -

Sl. No.	Name & Designation	Current Place of Posting	Nature of work
1.	Smt. Anjana Shukla Das Dy. General Manager (Tech.)	MD Cell, JBVNL, Nigam HQ, Ranchi	Work related to coordination with Government of India, State Government, JREDA, etc. for Renewable Energy Program and its inspection.
2.	Sri Ravi Shankar Senior Manager (Tech.)	HT Maintenance, Add. JREDA, JBVNL, Nigam HQ. Ranchi	Work related to installation of solar plants in government buildings under the State Government.
3.	Sri Sanjay Besra Senior Manager (Tech.)	Power Portfolio Management, JBVNL, Nigam HQ. Ranchi	Work related to installation of solar plants in non-government buildings under the State Government.
4.	Sri Pankaj Tiwari Senior Manager (Tech.)	LT-2, JBVNL Nigam HQ. Ranchi	Work related to coordination with M/s Fluent Grid to take care of billing of solar consumers.
5.	Sri Amit Kumar Sharma Executive Engineer (I.T.)	JBVNL Nigam HQ. Ranchi	Work related to online monitoring, billing and execution of all IT related work for solar system installation.
6.	Sri Gyan Ranjan Kumar Singh Head Clerk (Accounts)	JBVNL Nigam HQ. Ranchi	Work related to correspondence, reporting, accounting related work for the Renewable Energy Program.

This has got approval of the Managing Director, Jharkhand Bijli Vitran Nigam Limited.

Sd/-(Abhishek Kumar) Dy. General Manager (HR)

Dated..... Memo No...../Nigam Hq., Ranchi Copy forwarded to Sr. Manager (T.), CMD Cell, JUVNL/DGM, MD Cell, JBVNL/Director (Distribution & Project)/ Director (Commercial & Energy Accounting)/ Director(F), JBVNL/ PA to ADGP(Vig.)/GM (P & GA) JUVNL, Ranchi for information.

Sd/-(Abhishek Kumar) Dv. General Manager (HR)

Nigam Hq., Ranchi Copy forwarded to All ED/ All GM(T)/All GM(HR/F), Nigam Hq./All GM(T), Electric Supply Area/All DGM (HR/F), Nigam Hq./All DGM (T), ESC/All Sr. Manager (T)/All Sr. Manager(HR/F) and all concerned for information and necessary action.

> (Abhishek Kumar) Dy. General Manager (HR)

FriadByNiAShiwADGM(BR: ASection INShekharACO.docx